THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 98-2004

A BY - LAW TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND LAFARGE MATERIALS & CONSTUCTION INC. TO PERFORM THE SITE SERVICING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS/OPERATIONS BUILDING ON BARSKY'S HILL

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Lafarge Materials & Construction Inc. to perform the site servicing of the Public Works/Operations Building on Barsky's Hill;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Lafarge Materials & Construction Inc., in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 12TH DAY OF JULY, 2004. READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 12TH DAY OFJULY, 2004.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

......MAYOR David Canfield

.....CLERK

Joanne McMillin